e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0286, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment NO. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District
and Opera-Piccola, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 100 additional hours of 24 one-hour
sessions, materials for those sessions, and costs for publication of students' final work, in addition to the original 24
sessions of arts integration in SDC class with two different mediums and a final presentation, 24 sessions of 6th
grade poetry culminating in a books and CD recording of student work, and 24 visits to visual art class by a
professional comic artist to teach, including a school exhibit and books for students to take home, at Elmhurst
Community Preparatory School, for the period August 31, 2009 through July 1, 2010, at an addtional cost not to
exceed $3,000.00, increasing the not-to-exceed amount from $5,000.00 to $8,000.00. All other terms and conditions
of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

